
Pratiksha Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences 

(Under Pratiksha Educational Trust) 

Chandrapur Road, Panikhaiti, Guwahati-26, Assam, India 

COURSE FEE STRUCTURE OF B. PHARM COURSE 

For the academic session 2020-21 
 

Semester Tuition Fees 
(To be 

deposited on 
or before the 
beginning of 

each 
semester) 

(Rs.) 

Admission fees 
(For First Year 

Only) 
 

 

 

 
(Rs.) 

Student 
Activity 

/Welfare fund 
 

 

 

 
(Rs.) 

Caution deposit 
(Refundable at 

the time of 
leaving the 
Institute) 

 

 
(Rs.) 

Total 
 

 

 

 

 

 
(Rs.) 

First 
(During the 

time of 
admission) 

55,000 60,000 10,000 10,000 1, 35, 000 

Second 55,000 - - - 55,000 

Third 55,000 - - - 55,000 

Fourth 55,000 - - - 55,000 

Fifth 55,000 - - - 55,000 

Sixth 55,000 - - - 55,000 

Seventh 55,000 - - - 55,000 

Eighth 55,000 - - - 55,000 

Total 5,20,000 

NOTE: Fees for University Registration and Examination have not been included. 
 
 

HOSTEL & MESS FEES wef Session 2020-2021 

 
Sl. 

No 

Particulars 1ST YEAR 

(2020-21) 

2ND YEAR 

(2021-22) 

3RD YEAR 

(2022-23) 

4TH YEAR 

(2023-24) 

 HOSTEL & MESS FEES (Girls) 

 
HOSTEL & MESS FEES (Boys) 

RS. 90000/- 
 

RS. 84000/- 

RS. 95000/- 
 

RS. 90000/- 

RS. 100,000/- 
 

RS. 90500/- 

RS.100,000/- 
 

RS.93,000/- 

 



 Any student who drops out of the course after admission for whatsoever reason(s) 
shall be liable to bear the entire course fee for the four years period.

 Hostel & Mess fees can be paid in two installments, half during the time of 
admission in hostel & remaining within 6 months.

 Fee once paid is non-refundable.



 

Pratiksha Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences 

(Under Pratiksha Educational Trust) 

Chandrapur Road, Panikhaiti, Guwahati-26, Assam, India 

COURSE FEE STRUCTURE OF D. PHARM COURSE 

For the academic session 2020-21 
 

Year Tuition Fees 
(To be 

deposited 
on or before 

the 
beginning of 
each year) 

(Rs.) 

Admission fees 
(For First Year 

Only) 
 

 

 

 
(Rs.) 

Student 
Activity 

/Welfare fund 
 

 

 

 
(Rs.) 

Caution deposit 
(Refundable at 

the time of 
leaving the 
Institute) 

 

 
(Rs.) 

Total 
 

 

 

 

 

 
(Rs.) 

First 
(During the 

time of 
Admission) 

95,000 35,000 5,000 10,000 1, 45, 000 

 

Second 
 

95,000 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

95,000 

Total 2, 40,000 

Note: Fees for University Registration and Examination have not been included. 
 
 

HOSTEL & MESS FEES wef Session 2020-2021 

 
Sl. 

No 

Particulars 1ST YEAR 

(2020-21) 

2ND YEAR 

(2021-22) 

1 HOSTEL & MESS FEES 

(Girls) 

RS. 90000/- RS. 95000/- 

2 HOSTEL & MESS FEES 

(Boys) 

RS. 84000/- RS. 90000/- 

 

 
o Any student who drops out of the course after admission for whatsoever reason(s) shall 

be liable to bear the entire course fee for the four years period. 

o Hostel & Mess fees can be paid in two installments, half during the time of admission 
in hostel & remaining within 6 months. 

o Fee once paid is non-refundable. 



 

Pratiksha Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences 

(Under Pratiksha Educational Trust) 

Chandrapur Road, Panikhaiti, Guwahati-26, Assam, India 

COURSE FEE STRUCTURE OF B. PHARM COURSE 

(LATERAL ENTRY) 

For the Academic Session - 2020-21 
Semester Tuition Fees 

(To be 
deposited on 
or before the 
beginning of 

each 
semester) 

(Rs.) 

Admission fees  
 
 

 

 

 

 
(Rs.) 

Student 
Activity 

/Welfare fund 
 

 

 

 
(Rs.) 

Caution deposit 
(Refundable at 

the time of 
leaving the 
Institute) 

 

 
(Rs.) 

Total 
 

 

 

 

 

 
(Rs.) 

Third 
(During the 

time of 
admission) 

52,500 NIL 10,000 10,000 72,500 

Fourth 52,500 - - - 52,500 

Fifth 52,500 - - - 52,500 

Sixth 52,500 - - - 52,500 

Seventh 52,500 - - - 52,500 

Eighth 52,500 - - - 52,500 

Total 3,35,000 

 
 

NOTE: Fees for University Registration and Examination have not been included. 
 

 

HOSTEL & MESS FEES wef Session 2020-2021 

 
Sl. Particulars 2ND YEAR 3RD YEAR 4TH YEAR 

No.  (2020-21) (2021-22) (2022-23) 
 
 

 HOSTEL & MESS FEES (Girls) RS. 90000/- 
 

RS. 84000/- 

RS. 95000/- 
 

RS. 90000/- 

RS. 95500/- 
 

RS. 90500/- HOSTEL & MESS FEES (Boys) 

 

 

 Any student who drops out of the course after admission for whatsoever reason(s) 
shall be liable to bear the entire course fee for the three years period.

 Hostel & Mess fees can be paid in two installments, half during the time of 
admission in hostel & remaining within 6 months.

 Fee once paid is non-refundable.


